
2011 MSHSL Section 2A Championships Boys 
Montgomery        Oct. 27, 2011 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Waseca                   58    1    3    6   22   26   30   64  17:10.4  1:50.8 
  2 Martin County West      101    9   14   20   21   37   41   75  17:45.3  1:05.9 
  3 Madelia/Truman          108    7    8   29   31   33   93       17:45.9  1:01.9 
  4 Maple river             123   10   11   12   34   56   95  107  17:49.8  1:38.1 
  5 St. James               124    2   17   27   32   46   68   69  17:52.8  2:00.1 
  6 Gfw                     215   28   43   45   49   50   51   66  18:33.5  0:43.4 
  7 Fairmont                230   16   36   39   67   72  100  105  18:33.1  1:28.3 
 8* Blue Earth Area         254   25   40   42   65   82   84   94  18:40.7  1:26.1 
 9* Usc                     254    4   54   57   63   76   89  102  18:37.1  2:17.0 
 10 Mankato Loyola          264   19   35   58   61   91  130  133  18:44.3  2:01.8 
 11 Montgomomery Lonsdale   270   13   47   53   77   80   87  109  18:47.5  1:42.8 
 12 Saint Peter             271   18   52   60   62   79  114  127  18:46.3  1:37.8 
 13 LeSueur-Henderson       284   38   44   48   73   81   88  106  18:52.5  1:00.1 
 14 Lcwm/Nicollet           286   15   24   59   90   98   99  128  18:53.9  2:28.3 
 15 Minnesota Valley Luth   407   23   70   85  111  118  120  124  19:47.5  3:34.3 
 16 Wemjwp                  446   78   83   86   96  103  134  135  19:47.5  0:59.4 
 17 Nrheg                   463    5  101  110  122  125  131       20:28.3  5:12.4 
 18 Sibley East             464   71   74   92  112  115  117  121  20:06.6  2:08.6 
 19 Medford School          496   55  104  108  113  116  119  129  20:32.4  2:33.7 
 20 St. Mary's-Se-Nuc       614   97  123  126  132  136            22:34.8  4:37.4 
 
1. Waseca 
    1  Shane Streich, 9           16:11.2   
    3  Jesse Delgado, 8           16:42.5   
    6  Josh Kimball, 10           17:06.6   
   22  Matt Metzdorff, 12         17:49.6   
   26  Dan Livdahl, 11            18:02.0   
   30  Cole Streich, 7            18:07.5   
   64  Jacob Wilkening, 9         19:00.2   
Total Time = 1:25:51.7     Total Places = 58 
 
2. Martin County West 
    9  Adam Kleine, 12            17:12.0   
   14  Jonah Mayo, 9              17:41.2   
   20  Walter Fuller, 11          17:47.2   
   21  Dylan Brockman, 9          17:48.1   
   37  Matthew Viesselman, 9      18:17.9   
   41  Chris Kahler, 9            18:29.2   
   75  Daniel Smith, 11           19:18.1   
Total Time = 1:28:46.3     Total Places = 101 
 
3. Madelia/Truman 
    7  Ricki Fenske, 11           17:10.1   
    8  Caleb Arndt, 12            17:11.8   
   29  Lee Leal, 12               18:07.3   
   31  Landon Martinez, 9         18:08.3   
   33  Eric Colon, 12             18:12.0   
   93  Abraham Bergeman, 9        19:56.4   
Total Time = 1:28:49.3     Total Places = 108 
 
4. Maple river 
   10  Jack Parsley, 11           17:12.4   
   11  Tanner Lemmon, 12          17:14.3   
   12  Lucas Keller, 12           17:38.4   
   34  Zack Krengel, 11           18:13.5   
   56  Sam Duncanson, 11          18:50.4   
   95  Noah Lindsey, 9            20:00.9   
  107  Seth Barkosky, 12          20:51.4   
Total Time = 1:29:08.9     Total Places = 123 
 
5. St. James 
    2  Johnathan Surber, 11       16:41.9   
   17  Zuriel Chacon, 9           17:44.7   
   27  Zach Christenson, 12       18:03.8   
   32  Tyler Witcraft, 10         18:11.5   
   46  Richy Soto, 11             18:41.9   
   68  Noah Pinke, 8              19:07.2   
   69  Adam Bruton, 11            19:07.4   
Total Time = 1:29:23.7     Total Places = 124 
 

6. Gfw 
   28  Tyler Dummer, 11           18:04.4   
   43  Brandon Albrecht, 10       18:33.1   
   45  Jesse Rider, 10            18:38.1   
   49  Jack Bussler, 9            18:43.9   
   50  Sam Gatton, 11             18:47.8   
   51  Evan Busche, 11            18:47.8   
   66  Kyle Sassenberg, 11        19:05.4   
Total Time = 1:32:47.2     Total Places = 215 
 
7. Fairmont 
   16  Zac Ehlert, 10             17:44.5   
   36  Josiah Johnson, 8          18:17.2   
   39  Kevin Hanson, 12           18:24.6   
   67  Robert Hamp, 11            19:06.8   
   72  Christian Sovell, 12       19:12.7   
  100  Payton Schlomann, 11       20:14.0   
  105  Marcus Larson, 11          20:26.6   
Total Time = 1:32:45.6     Total Places = 230 
 
8*. Blue Earth Area 
   25  Mike Ankeny, 9             17:59.4   
   40  Jake Zebedee, 12           18:27.8   
   42  Jake Wagner, 12            18:30.0   
   65  Isaac Vasquez, 12          19:00.6   
   82  Ben Krussow, 12            19:25.5   
   84  Alec Huber, 10             19:33.5   
   94  Kolt Gorg, 8               19:58.9   
Total Time = 1:33:23.1     Total Places = 254 
 
9*. Usc 
    4  Dylan Baumann, 12          17:04.2   
   54  Eric Redman, 11            18:48.9   
   57  Adam Stevermer, 11         18:51.6   
   63  Raul Gonzalez, 10          18:59.3   
   76  Brett Stevermer, 11        19:21.2   
   89  Brian Klein, 12            19:43.9   
  102  Brian Remington, 9         20:16.5   
Total Time = 1:33:05.1     Total Places = 254 
 
10. Mankato Loyola 
   19  Wyatt Elmer, 10            17:46.5   
   35  Ethan Schwartz, 11         18:16.5   
   58  Josh Bruender, 11          18:52.7   
   61  Jack Adams, 11             18:57.5   
   91  Marcus Yockey, 12          19:48.2   
  130  Collin Tasler, 12          23:17.5   
  133  Alex Pagel, 12             23:52.5   
Total Time = 1:33:41.2     Total Places = 264 

 
 
 
 
 
 



11. Montgomomery Lonsdale 
   13  Jesse Beulke, 12           17:40.8   
   47  Ben Pichotta, 11           18:42.6   
   53  Marty McGuiere, 10         18:48.7   
   77  Mick McGuire, 10           19:22.0   
   80  Jared Dooley, 9            19:23.5   
   87  Nathan Rosier, 12          19:38.2   
  109  Travis Billmeyer, 9        20:56.8   
Total Time = 1:33:57.4     Total Places = 270 
 
12. Saint Peter 
   18  Nick Pietilla, 11          17:45.6   
   52  Joe Atkins, 11             18:48.2   
   60  Tom Brown, 11              18:55.5   
   62  Cody Vacek, 8              18:59.1   
   79  Dan Obermiller, 12         19:23.3   
  114  Brad Rice, 11              21:14.8   
  127  Jacob Gurolla, 9           22:55.5   
Total Time = 1:33:51.5     Total Places = 271 
 
13. LeSueur-Henderson 
   38  Zach Grieves, 11           18:23.8   
   44  Aj Smith, 12               18:35.6   
   48  Sam Gerdts, 9              18:42.7   
   73  Ethan Dwyer, 10            19:16.3   
   81  Nate Eide, 11              19:23.9   
   88  Sean Bruns, 11             19:41.6   
  106  Trent Labarr, 11           20:35.2   
Total Time = 1:34:22.1     Total Places = 284 
 
14. Lcwm/Nicollet 
   15  Stephen Bernau, 12         17:42.4   
   24  John Roth, 8               17:53.2   
   59  Wyatt Kjeldahl, 11         18:55.4   
   90  Kalen Magers, 8            19:47.9   
   98  Seth Hartman, 7            20:10.7   
   99  Mark Jacobs, 9             20:10.9   
  128  Jarret Imlay, 12           23:07.4   
Total Time = 1:34:29.4     Total Places = 286 
 
15. Minnesota Valley Luth 
   23  Dan Stelljes, 12           17:51.0   
   70  Ryan Steffl, 12            19:07.9   
   85  Samuel Bernau, 10          19:34.5   
  111  Phil Biedenbender, 12      20:58.7   
  118  Zack Scharlemann, 11       21:25.3   
  120  Luke Wels, 12              21:26.6   
  124  Micah Holten, 10           21:56.3   
Total Time = 1:38:57.2     Total Places = 407 

16. Wemjwp 
   78  Willie Lindquist, 12       19:22.6   
   83  Marcus Mondahl, 9          19:30.5   
   86  Brennan Mogenson, 9        19:35.8   
   96  Aaron Zimmer, 10           20:06.5   
  103  Chord Buscho, 10           20:22.0   
  134  Spencer Hietkamp, 7        24:09.0   
  135  Sam Larson, 9              24:30.8   
Total Time = 1:38:57.2     Total Places = 446 
 
17. Nrheg 
    5  Tj Schiltz, 10             17:06.0   
  101  Jade Waltz, 12             20:15.6   
  110  Raece Johnson, 10          20:56.8   
  122  Tyler Holz, 12             21:44.8   
  125  Gunther Olson, 7           22:18.4   
  131  Dustin Burshem, 11         23:26.4   
Total Time = 1:42:21.4     Total Places = 463 
 
18. Sibley East 
   71  Devin Salinas, 12          19:09.3   
   74  Sam Thies, 9               19:16.4   
   92  Ramon Vera, 10             19:50.4   
  112  Nick Bruss, 11             20:59.4   
  115  Brandon Stoeckman, 11      21:17.9   
  117  Butler Jonah, 9            21:23.4   
  121  Korban Strand, 9           21:26.9   
Total Time = 1:40:33.1     Total Places = 464 
 
19. Medford School 
   55  Dillon Ripka, 9            18:49.2   
  104  Adam Manderfeld, 10        20:25.4   
  108  Austin Parrish, 12         20:55.1   
  113  Eli Chapple, 12            21:09.8   
  116  Brandon Hanson, 11         21:22.8   
  119  Aden Holmgren, 11          21:25.7   
  129  Spencer Zicafoose, 9       23:10.4   
Total Time = 1:42:42.1     Total Places = 496 
 
20. St. Mary's-Se-Nuc 
   97  Brandon Roiger, 11         20:09.0   
  123  Stephen Joyce, 9           21:46.5   
  126  Zach Long, 8               22:36.6   
  132  Michael Sprenger, 12       23:35.6   
  136  Ezra Krzmarzick, 9         24:46.4   
Total Time = 1:52:53.9     Total Places = 614 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Shane Streich, 9           16:11.2    Waseca                
    2     2  Johnathan Surber, 11       16:41.9    St. James             
    3     3  Jesse Delgado, 8           16:42.5    Waseca                
    4     4  Dylan Baumann, 12          17:04.2    Usc                   
    5     5  Tj Schiltz, 10             17:06.0    Nrheg                 
    6     6  Josh Kimball, 10           17:06.6    Waseca                
    7     7  Ricki Fenske, 11           17:10.1    Madelia/Truman        
    8     8  Caleb Arndt, 12            17:11.8    Madelia/Truman        
    9     9  Adam Kleine, 12            17:12.0    Martin County West    
   10    10  Jack Parsley, 11           17:12.4    Maple river           
   11    11  Tanner Lemmon, 12          17:14.3    Maple river           
   12    12  Lucas Keller, 12           17:38.4    Maple river           
   13    13  Jesse Beulke, 12           17:40.8    Montgomomery Lonsdale  
   14    14  Jonah Mayo, 9              17:41.2    Martin County West    
   15    15  Stephen Bernau, 12         17:42.4    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   16    16  Zac Ehlert, 10             17:44.5    Fairmont              
   17    17  Zuriel Chacon, 9           17:44.7    St. James             
   18    18  Nick Pietilla, 11          17:45.6    Saint Peter           
   19    19  Wyatt Elmer, 10            17:46.5    Mankato Loyola        
   20    20  Walter Fuller, 11          17:47.2    Martin County West    
   21    21  Dylan Brockman, 9          17:48.1    Martin County West    
   22    22  Matt Metzdorff, 12         17:49.6    Waseca                
   23    23  Dan Stelljes, 12           17:51.0    Minnesota Valley Luth  
   24    24  John Roth, 8               17:53.2    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   25    25  Mike Ankeny, 9             17:59.4    Blue Earth Area       
   26    26  Dan Livdahl, 11            18:02.0    Waseca                
   27    27  Zach Christenson, 12       18:03.8    St. James             
   28    28  Tyler Dummer, 11           18:04.4    Gfw                   
   29    29  Lee Leal, 12               18:07.3    Madelia/Truman        



   30    30  Cole Streich, 7            18:07.5    Waseca                
   31    31  Landon Martinez, 9         18:08.3    Madelia/Truman        
   32    32  Tyler Witcraft, 10         18:11.5    St. James             
   33    33  Eric Colon, 12             18:12.0    Madelia/Truman        
   34    34  Zack Krengel, 11           18:13.5    Maple river           
   35    35  Ethan Schwartz, 11         18:16.5    Mankato Loyola        
   36    36  Josiah Johnson, 8          18:17.2    Fairmont              
   37    37  Matthew Viesselman, 9      18:17.9    Martin County West    
   38    38  Zach Grieves, 11           18:23.8    LeSueur-Henderson     
   39    39  Kevin Hanson, 12           18:24.6    Fairmont              
   40    40  Jake Zebedee, 12           18:27.8    Blue Earth Area       
   41    41  Chris Kahler, 9            18:29.2    Martin County West    
   42    42  Jake Wagner, 12            18:30.0    Blue Earth Area       
   43    43  Brandon Albrecht, 10       18:33.1    Gfw                   
   44    44  Aj Smith, 12               18:35.6    LeSueur-Henderson     
   45    45  Jesse Rider, 10            18:38.1    Gfw                   
   46    46  Richy Soto, 11             18:41.9    St. James             
   47    47  Ben Pichotta, 11           18:42.6    Montgomomery Lonsdale  
   48    48  Sam Gerdts, 9              18:42.7    LeSueur-Henderson     
   49    49  Jack Bussler, 9            18:43.9    Gfw                   
   50    50  Sam Gatton, 11             18:47.8    Gfw                   
   51    51  Evan Busche, 11            18:47.8    Gfw                   
   52    52  Joe Atkins, 11             18:48.2    Saint Peter           
   53    53  Marty McGuiere, 10         18:48.7    Montgomomery Lonsdale  
   54    54  Eric Redman, 11            18:48.9    Usc                   
   55    55  Dillon Ripka, 9            18:49.2    Medford School        
   56    56  Sam Duncanson, 11          18:50.4    Maple river           
   57    57  Adam Stevermer, 11         18:51.6    Usc                   
   58    58  Josh Bruender, 11          18:52.7    Mankato Loyola        
   59    59  Wyatt Kjeldahl, 11         18:55.4    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   60    60  Tom Brown, 11              18:55.5    Saint Peter           
   61    61  Jack Adams, 11             18:57.5    Mankato Loyola        
   62    62  Cody Vacek, 8              18:59.1    Saint Peter           
   63    63  Raul Gonzalez, 10          18:59.3    Usc                   
   64    64  Jacob Wilkening, 9         19:00.2    Waseca                
   65    65  Isaac Vasquez, 12          19:00.6    Blue Earth Area       
   66    66  Kyle Sassenberg, 11        19:05.4    Gfw                   
   67    67  Robert Hamp, 11            19:06.8    Fairmont              
   68    68  Noah Pinke, 8              19:07.2    St. James             
   69    69  Adam Bruton, 11            19:07.4    St. James             
   70    70  Ryan Steffl, 12            19:07.9    Minnesota Valley Luth  
   71    71  Devin Salinas, 12          19:09.3    Sibley East           
   72    72  Christian Sovell, 12       19:12.7    Fairmont              
   73    73  Ethan Dwyer, 10            19:16.3    LeSueur-Henderson     
   74    74  Sam Thies, 9               19:16.4    Sibley East           
   75    75  Daniel Smith, 11           19:18.1    Martin County West    
   76    76  Brett Stevermer, 11        19:21.2    Usc                   
   77    77  Mick McGuire, 10           19:22.0    Montgomomery Lonsdale  
   78    78  Willie Lindquist, 12       19:22.6    Wemjwp                
   79    79  Dan Obermiller, 12         19:23.3    Saint Peter           
   80    80  Jared Dooley, 9            19:23.5    Montgomomery Lonsdale  
   81    81  Nate Eide, 11              19:23.9    LeSueur-Henderson     
   82    82  Ben Krussow, 12            19:25.5    Blue Earth Area       
   83    83  Marcus Mondahl, 9          19:30.5    Wemjwp                
   84    84  Alec Huber, 10             19:33.5    Blue Earth Area       
   85    85  Samuel Bernau, 10          19:34.5    Minnesota Valley Luth  
   86    86  Brennan Mogenson, 9        19:35.8    Wemjwp                
   87    87  Nathan Rosier, 12          19:38.2    Montgomomery Lonsdale  
   88    88  Sean Bruns, 11             19:41.6    LeSueur-Henderson     
   89    89  Brian Klein, 12            19:43.9    Usc                   
   90    90  Kalen Magers, 8            19:47.9    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   91    91  Marcus Yockey, 12          19:48.2    Mankato Loyola        
   92    92  Ramon Vera, 10             19:50.4    Sibley East           
   93    93  Abraham Bergeman, 9        19:56.4    Madelia/Truman        
   94    94  Kolt Gorg, 8               19:58.9    Blue Earth Area       
   95    95  Noah Lindsey, 9            20:00.9    Maple river           
   96    96  Aaron Zimmer, 10           20:06.5    Wemjwp                
   97    97  Brandon Roiger, 11         20:09.0    St. Mary's-Se-Nuc     
   98    98  Seth Hartman, 7            20:10.7    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   99    99  Mark Jacobs, 9             20:10.9    Lcwm/Nicollet         
  100   100  Payton Schlomann, 11       20:14.0    Fairmont              
  101   101  Jade Waltz, 12             20:15.6    Nrheg                 
  102   102  Brian Remington, 9         20:16.5    Usc                   
  103   103  Chord Buscho, 10           20:22.0    Wemjwp                
  104   104  Adam Manderfeld, 10        20:25.4    Medford School        
  105   105  Marcus Larson, 11          20:26.6    Fairmont              
  106   106  Trent Labarr, 11           20:35.2    LeSueur-Henderson     
  107   107  Seth Barkosky, 12          20:51.4    Maple river           
  108   108  Austin Parrish, 12         20:55.1    Medford School        
  109   109  Travis Billmeyer, 9        20:56.8    Montgomomery Lonsdale  
  110   110  Raece Johnson, 10          20:56.8    Nrheg                 



  111   111  Phil Biedenbender, 12      20:58.7    Minnesota Valley Luth  
  112   112  Nick Bruss, 11             20:59.4    Sibley East           
  113   113  Eli Chapple, 12            21:09.8    Medford School        
  114   114  Brad Rice, 11              21:14.8    Saint Peter           
  115   115  Brandon Stoeckman, 11      21:17.9    Sibley East           
  116   116  Brandon Hanson, 11         21:22.8    Medford School        
  117   117  Butler Jonah, 9            21:23.4    Sibley East           
  118   118  Zack Scharlemann, 11       21:25.3    Minnesota Valley Luth  
  119   119  Aden Holmgren, 11          21:25.7    Medford School        
  120   120  Luke Wels, 12              21:26.6    Minnesota Valley Luth  
  121   121  Korban Strand, 9           21:26.9    Sibley East           
  122   122  Tyler Holz, 12             21:44.8    Nrheg                 
  123   123  Stephen Joyce, 9           21:46.5    St. Mary's-Se-Nuc     
  124   124  Micah Holten, 10           21:56.3    Minnesota Valley Luth  
  125   125  Gunther Olson, 7           22:18.4    Nrheg                 
  126   126  Zach Long, 8               22:36.6    St. Mary's-Se-Nuc     
  127   127  Jacob Gurolla, 9           22:55.5    Saint Peter           
  128   128  Jarret Imlay, 12           23:07.4    Lcwm/Nicollet         
  129   129  Spencer Zicafoose, 9       23:10.4    Medford School        
  130   130  Collin Tasler, 12          23:17.5    Mankato Loyola        
  131   131  Dustin Burshem, 11         23:26.4    Nrheg                 
  132   132  Michael Sprenger, 12       23:35.6    St. Mary's-Se-Nuc     
  133   133  Alex Pagel, 12             23:52.5    Mankato Loyola        
  134   134  Spencer Hietkamp, 7        24:09.0    Wemjwp                
  135   135  Sam Larson, 9              24:30.8    Wemjwp                
  136   136  Ezra Krzmarzick, 9         24:46.4    St. Mary's-Se-Nuc 
 


